2021 U.S. Trade Association and Business Membership Payments

U.S. Trade/Business Associations

American Gas Association

American Indian Chamber Of Commerce Of California
American Petroleum Institute

Asian Business Association - San Diego

Association Of Corporate Counsel

Biocom San Diego

Bioenergy Association of California

Building Industry Association Of Southern California
Business Council For Sustainable Energy Foundation
California Asian Pacific Chamber Of Commerce
California Building Industry Association

California Business Roundtable

California Carbon Capture Coalition

California Chamber of Commerce

California Contract Cities Association

California Council For Environmental And Economic Balance

California Electric Transportation Coalition
California Energy Storage Alliance Inc
California Hydrogen Business Council
California Natural Gas Vehicle Coalition
California Restaurant Association
California Taxpayers' Association
California Trucking Association

California Utilities Emergency Association
Californians for Balanced Energy Solutions
Carbon Neutral Coalition

Center For Liquefied Natural Gas

Central Valley Business Federation

Civil Justice Association Of California
Cleantech San Diego Association

Coalition for Renewable Natural Gas
Council Of The Americas Inc

Downtown San Diego Partnership

East County Economic Development Council

Membership Dues/Payments1
$1,095,876.00

$25,500.00
$216,244.00
$60,000.00
$21,250.00
$24,500.00
$50,000.00
$181,600.00
$61,500.00
$36,675.00
$20,000.00
$52,112.55
$50,000.00
$68,955.79
$20,000.00
$137,000.00
$101,000.00
$20,000.00
$62,500.00
$71,500.00
$70,800.00
$56,675.00
$39,844.54
$43,330.35
$85,000.00
$50,000.00
$150,000.00
$50,000.00
$27,500.00
$51,640.00
$72,600.00
$45,000.00
$42,000.00
$21,500.00

Lobbying Expenditures2

$45,527.15
$0.00
$55,000.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$5,000.00
$0.00
$10,300.00
$3,000.00
$0.00
$5,000.00
$50,000.00
$13,250.00
$0.00
$0.00
$10,920.00
$0.00
$19,000.00
$10,725.00
$390.00
$7,234.50
$162.00
$0.00
$0.00
$8,500.00
$19,500.00
$0.00
$7,700.00
$0.00
$12,000.00
$1,500.00
$100.00
$0.00



2021 U.S. Trade Association and Business Membership Payments

U.S. Trade/Business Associations
Edison Electric Institute

Electric Utility Industry Sustainable Supply Chain Alliance

Energy Solutions Center Inc

Erisa Industry Committee

Greater Houston Partnership Foundation
Greater Port Arthur Chamber Of Commerce
Gulf Coast Cogeneration Association Inc

dba: Gulf Coast Power Association

Houston Citizens Chamber of Commerce

dba: Greater Houston Black Chamber Of Commerce
Interstate Natural Gas Association Of America
Los Angeles County Business Federation
Louisiana Mid-Continent Qil And Gas Association
Mobility 21

Natural Gas Vehicle Coalition
Nawbo-California

No Labels

North American Energy Standards Board
North American Transmission Forum

North San Diego Business Chamber
Northeast Gas Association

Operations Technology Development

Orange County Business Council

Pipeline Association For Public Awareness
Ripon Society Inc

San Diego Athena

San Diego Brewers Guild

San Diego Convention & Visitors Bureau

San Diego County Taxpayers Association

San Diego Military Advisory Council

San Diego North Economic Development Council
San Diego Port Tenants Association

San Diego Regional Chamber Of Commerce

San Diego Regional Economic Development Corporation

Membership Dues/Payments1
$1,037,055.00

$25,000.00
$40,715.00
$27,578.00
$100,000.00
$21,000.00

$20,000.00

$38,500.00
$105,060.00
$207,500.00
$25,000.00
$20,000.00
$72,175.50
$37,500.00
$25,000.00
$24,000.00
$61,435.00
$35,500.00
$649,529.91
$750,000.00
$46,500.00
$119,323.00
$25,000.00
$62,500.00
$30,000.00
$32,500.00
$33,500.00
$21,500.00
$25,000.00
$23,552.00
$195,000.00
$85,000.00

Lobbying Expenditures2

$129,251.48
$0.00

$0.00
$3,000.00
$3,000.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$16,809.60
$5,000.00
$6,750.00
$0.00
$5,052.08
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$1,250.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$4,800.00
$0.00



2021 U.S. Trade Association and Business Membership Payments

U.S. Trade/Business Associations Membership Dues/Payments1

South Orange County Chambers Of Commerce $23,500.00
Texas Association Of Business $25,000.00
Texas Taxpayers And Research Association $20,000.00
The Latino Caucus Of California Counties $25,000.00
U.S. Chamber Of Commerce $705,000.00
U.S.-Saudi Arabian Business Council Inc $20,000.00
Utilities Technology Council $56,661.14
Utilization Technology Development $650,000.00
Valley Business Alliance Inc

dba: Los Angeles Gay And Lesbian Chamber Of Commerce $23,500.00
Valley Industry And Commerce Association $45,000.00
Western Energy Institute $123,572.82
Western States and Tribal Nations

dba: Western States And Tribal Nations Natural Gas Initiative $55,000.00
Grand Total $8,976,260.60

Lobbying Expenditures2
$0.00

$6,250.00

$1,800.00

$0.00

$176,250.00

$0.00

$2,833.06

$0.00

$0.00
$165.00
$0.00

$2,750.00
$649,769.87

'Reflects U.S. membership dues and payments of $20,000 or more made to 501(c)(4) and 501(c)(6) business and trade associations; Does not include Oncor

memberships
*Portion of membership dues attributable to lobbying expenditure, as reported to the company by each association
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