2021 U.S. Trade Association and Business Membership Payments

U.S. Trade/Business Associations	Membership Dues/Payments ¹	Lobbying Expenditures ²
American Gas Association	\$1,095,876.00	\$45,527.15
American Indian Chamber Of Commerce Of California	\$25,500.00	\$0.00
American Petroleum Institute	\$216,244.00	\$55,000.00
Asian Business Association - San Diego	\$60,000.00	\$0.00
Association Of Corporate Counsel	\$21,250.00	\$0.00
Biocom San Diego	\$24,500.00	\$0.00
Bioenergy Association of California	\$50,000.00	\$5,000.00
Building Industry Association Of Southern California	\$181,600.00	\$0.00
Business Council For Sustainable Energy Foundation	\$61,500.00	\$10,300.00
California Asian Pacific Chamber Of Commerce	\$36,675.00	\$3,000.00
California Building Industry Association	\$20,000.00	\$0.00
California Business Roundtable	\$52,112.55	\$5,000.00
California Carbon Capture Coalition	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
California Chamber of Commerce	\$68,955.79	\$13,250.00
California Contract Cities Association	\$20,000.00	\$0.00
California Council For Environmental And Economic Balance	\$137,000.00	\$0.00
California Electric Transportation Coalition	\$101,000.00	\$10,920.00
California Energy Storage Alliance Inc	\$20,000.00	\$0.00
California Hydrogen Business Council	\$62,500.00	\$19,000.00
California Natural Gas Vehicle Coalition	\$71,500.00	\$10,725.00
California Restaurant Association	\$70,800.00	\$390.00
California Taxpayers' Association	\$56,675.00	\$7,234.50
California Trucking Association	\$39,844.54	\$162.00
California Utilities Emergency Association	\$43,330.35	\$0.00
Californians for Balanced Energy Solutions	\$85,000.00	\$0.00
Carbon Neutral Coalition	\$50,000.00	\$8,500.00
Center For Liquefied Natural Gas	\$150,000.00	\$19,500.00
Central Valley Business Federation	\$50,000.00	\$0.00
Civil Justice Association Of California	\$27,500.00	\$7,700.00
Cleantech San Diego Association	\$51,640.00	\$0.00
Coalition for Renewable Natural Gas	\$72,600.00	\$12,000.00
Council Of The Americas Inc	\$45,000.00	\$1,500.00
Downtown San Diego Partnership	\$42,000.00	\$100.00
East County Economic Development Council	\$21,500.00	\$0.00

2021 U.S. Trade Association and Business Membership Payments

U.S. Trade/Business Associations	Membership Dues/Payments ¹	Lobbying Expenditures ²
Edison Electric Institute	\$1,037,055.00	\$129,251.48
Electric Utility Industry Sustainable Supply Chain Alliance	\$25,000.00	\$0.00
Energy Solutions Center Inc	\$40,715.00	\$0.00
Erisa Industry Committee	\$27,578.00	\$3,000.00
Greater Houston Partnership Foundation	\$100,000.00	\$3,000.00
Greater Port Arthur Chamber Of Commerce	\$21,000.00	\$0.00
Gulf Coast Cogeneration Association Inc		
dba: Gulf Coast Power Association	\$20,000.00	\$0.00
Houston Citizens Chamber of Commerce		
dba: Greater Houston Black Chamber Of Commerce	\$38,500.00	\$0.00
Interstate Natural Gas Association Of America	\$105,060.00	\$16,809.60
Los Angeles County Business Federation	\$207,500.00	\$5,000.00
Louisiana Mid-Continent Oil And Gas Association	\$25,000.00	\$6,750.00
Mobility 21	\$20,000.00	\$0.00
Natural Gas Vehicle Coalition	\$72,175.50	\$5,052.08
Nawbo-California	\$37,500.00	\$0.00
No Labels	\$25,000.00	\$0.00
North American Energy Standards Board	\$24,000.00	\$0.00
North American Transmission Forum	\$61,435.00	\$0.00
North San Diego Business Chamber	\$35,500.00	\$0.00
Northeast Gas Association	\$649,529.91	\$0.00
Operations Technology Development	\$750,000.00	\$0.00
Orange County Business Council	\$46,500.00	\$1,250.00
Pipeline Association For Public Awareness	\$119,323.00	\$0.00
Ripon Society Inc	\$25,000.00	\$0.00
San Diego Athena	\$62,500.00	\$0.00
San Diego Brewers Guild	\$30,000.00	\$0.00
San Diego Convention & Visitors Bureau	\$32,500.00	\$0.00
San Diego County Taxpayers Association	\$33,500.00	\$0.00
San Diego Military Advisory Council	\$21,500.00	\$0.00
San Diego North Economic Development Council	\$25,000.00	\$0.00
San Diego Port Tenants Association	\$23,552.00	\$0.00
San Diego Regional Chamber Of Commerce	\$195,000.00	\$4,800.00
San Diego Regional Economic Development Corporation	\$85,000.00	\$0.00

2021 U.S. Trade Association and Business Membership Payments

U.S. Trade/Business Associations	Membership Dues/Payments ¹	Lobbying Expenditures ²
South Orange County Chambers Of Commerce	\$23,500.00	\$0.00
Texas Association Of Business	\$25,000.00	\$6,250.00
Texas Taxpayers And Research Association	\$20,000.00	\$1,800.00
The Latino Caucus Of California Counties	\$25,000.00	\$0.00
U.S. Chamber Of Commerce	\$705,000.00	\$176,250.00
U.SSaudi Arabian Business Council Inc	\$20,000.00	\$0.00
Utilities Technology Council	\$56,661.14	\$2,833.06
Utilization Technology Development	\$650,000.00	\$0.00
Valley Business Alliance Inc		
dba: Los Angeles Gay And Lesbian Chamber Of Commerce	\$23,500.00	\$0.00
Valley Industry And Commerce Association	\$45,000.00	\$165.00
Western Energy Institute	\$123,572.82	\$0.00
Western States and Tribal Nations		
dba: Western States And Tribal Nations Natural Gas Initiative	\$55,000.00	\$2,750.00
Grand Total	\$8,976,260.60	\$649,769.87

¹Reflects U.S. membership dues and payments of \$20,000 or more made to 501(c)(4) and 501(c)(6) business and trade associations; Does not include Oncor memberships

²Portion of membership dues attributable to lobbying expenditure, as reported to the company by each association